House Point Update-

Sept 2034- July 2024

Emerald

Sapphire

Ruby

:

Amber

Highest Achievement Points Year 7

Highest Achievement Points Year 8

Highest Achievement Points Year 9

Zainab S
Danilo M
Demetre B
Oleksandr D
Safiya H
Luiza S
Layla H
Victoria K
Richard P
Jessica P
Hamza A
Eva Y
DanielJ
Parmin S
Hannah F
Zunairah A
Nethumi M
Arina A
Aleeza R
Rigers S

7.3
7.3
7.7
7.8
7.3
7.4
7.1
75
7.8
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.7
74
7.4
7.4
7.7
o]
7.7
i)

159
157
156
150
131
122
120
120
117
116
112
108
104
103
101
100
100
99

98

98

Erin-Rose L
Aseel F
Manel M
Jay D
Anisa B
Hadiyah R
Olivia K
Anaya G
Adam G
Zuzial
Aimee C
Arix N
Diba P
Mennah E
Kawther J
Zakariye A
Shreya P
Sammi C
Adam A

"Hanal

8.6
8.1
8.7
8.3
8.4
8.4
8.6
8.5
8.3
8.1
8.2
8.3

8.1

8.6
8.5
8.4
8.7
8.8
8.3
8.6

164
130
128
127
120
119
118
116
114
114
111
111
111
108
107
103
103
102
101
101

John A
Grace K
ArvinJ
Olivia M
Ryan U
Neela A
Natalia Z
Asal Z
Michael G
Hadiga T
Baani V
Kenan U
Radj D
Amika B
Leal
Elena B
Iram K
Imen H
Nemanja M
Aditya

93
9.4
9:5
9.8
9.8
93
9.8
9:2
9.8
9.3
9.4
9.3
9.4
9.3
9.7
9.5
9.5
9:3
9.2
9:5

165
136
126
116
116
111
105
104
101
101
101
99
98
97
97
96
96
92
92
92

Year 9

1°* Place Amber House 6499 Points
2" Place Emerald House 6492 Points

3" Place Ruby House 6364 points
4™ Place Sapphire House 6261 Points

Final Positions




Hendon School House System

We introduced the House System last academic year to Key Stage 3 and we are excited to
move it into Key Stage 4 this year. We believe having a house system enhances the
educational experience for your child through increased opportunities to receive recognition
and at Hendon School.

What is the School House System? The school house system is a framework that organises
students into smaller groups, or "houses," within the larger school community.

How are the Houses organised? There are four houses which are made up of 10 forms, two
in each year group. The houses have been named after gemstones linking to the colours of
our school values; Emerald, Sapphire, Ruby and Amber.

Emerald House- .1 and .5
Sapphire House- .2 and .6
Ruby House- .3 and .7
Amber House- .4 and .8

Key Benefits of the School House System: We believe that the introduction of the school
house system brings several valuable benefits to our students:

1. Sense of Belonging: The house system provides students with a smaller, more intimate
community within the school. This helps them develop a strong sense of belonging and pride
in their house.

2. Healthy Competition: Healthy competition between houses in various areas, including
academics, sports, and pastoral competitions, will encourage students to excel and push their
limits while fostering teamwork and collaboration.

3. Rewards: Students will have the opportunity to win regular rewards linked to their house
points such as termly movie afternoons for the leading house.

How to win points for your House: Houses win points based for 100% weekly attendance,
achievement points given in lessons, golden tickets and faculty competitions.

How to keep up to date with the house System: Weekly updates are shared via the school
Instagram page and ParentMail. The weekly updates include top students for achievement -
points, golden ticket winners and the current standings of each house.

Your Role: We encourage parents and guardians to actively support their child's participation
in the school house system. Supporting your child to embrace the Hendon School values, take
part in house faculty competitions, achieve 100% weekly attendance and excel within lessons
to win achievement points and golden tickets will enhance their experience at Hendon School.




