House Point Update-

Sept 2034- July 2024









Emerald

Sapphire

Ruby

Amber

Highest Achievement Points Year 7				
Zainab S	7.2	159		
Danilo M	7.3	157		
Demetre B	7.7	156		
Oleksandr D	7.8	150		
Safiya H	7.3	131		
Luiza S	7.4	122		
Layla H	7.1	120		
Victoria K	7.5	120		
Richard P	7.8	117		
Jessica P	7.3	116		
Hamza A	7.4	112		
Eva Y	7.5	108		
Daniel J	7.7	104		
Parmin S	7.1	103		
Hannah F	7.4	101		
Zunairah A	7.4	100		
Nethumi M	7.7	100		
Arina A	7.1	99		
Aleeza R	7.7	98		
Rigers S	7.2	98		

		and the second second second second
Highest Achieve	ment Poir	nts Year 8
Erin-Rose L	8.6	164
Aseel F	8.1	130
Manel M	8.7	128
Jay D	8.3	127
Anisa B	8.4	120
Hadiyah R	8.4	119
Olivia K	8.6	118
Anaya G	8.5	116
Adam G	8.3	114
Zuzia J	8.1	114
Aimee C	8.2	111
Arix N	8.3	111
Diba P	8.1	111
Mennah E	8.6	108
Kawther J	8.5	107
Zakariye A	8.4	103
Shreya P	8.7	103
Sammi C	8.8	102
Adam A	8.3	101
· Hana J	8.6	101

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ON THE REAL PROPERTY.			
Highest Achievement Points Year 9				
John A	9.3	165		
Grace K	9.1	136		
Arvin J	9.5	126		
Olivia M	9.8	116		
Ryan U	9.8	116		
Neela A	9.3	111		
Natalia Z	9.8	105		
Asal Z	9.2	104		
Michael G	9.8	101		
Hadiqa T	9.3	101		
Baani V	9.4	101		
Kenan U	9.3	99		
Radj D	9.4	98		
Amika B	9.3	97		
Lea J	9.7	97		
Elena B	9.5	96		
Iram K	9.5	96		
Imen H	9.3	92		
Nemanja M	9.2	92		
Aditya	9.5	92		

Year 7 Year 8 1st Place Emerald House 7590 Points 1st Place Ruby House 6747 Points 2nd Place Ruby House 6981 Points 2nd Place Emerald House 6605 Points 3rd Place Sapphire House 6930 points 3rd Place Amber House 6571 points 4th Place Amber House 6489 Points 4th Place Sapphire House 6269 Points **Key Stage 3** Year 9 1st Place Amber House 6499 Points 1st Place Emerald House 20,687 Points 2nd Place Emerald House 6492 Points 2nd Place Ruby House 20,092 Points 3rd Place Ruby House 6364 points 3rd Place Amber House 19,559 points 4th Place Sapphire House 6261 Points 4th Place Sapphire House 19,460 Points

Final Positions

Hendon School House System

We introduced the House System last academic year to Key Stage 3 and we are excited to move it into Key Stage 4 this year. We believe having a house system enhances the educational experience for your child through increased opportunities to receive recognition and at Hendon School.

What is the School House System? The school house system is a framework that organises students into smaller groups, or "houses," within the larger school community.

How are the Houses organised? There are four houses which are made up of 10 forms, two in each year group. The houses have been named after gemstones linking to the colours of our school values; Emerald, Sapphire, Ruby and Amber.

Emerald House- .1 and .5

Sapphire House- .2 and .6

Ruby House- .3 and .7

Amber House- .4 and .8

Key Benefits of the School House System: We believe that the introduction of the school house system brings several valuable benefits to our students:

- 1. Sense of Belonging: The house system provides students with a smaller, more intimate community within the school. This helps them develop a strong sense of belonging and pride in their house.
- 2. Healthy Competition: Healthy competition between houses in various areas, including academics, sports, and pastoral competitions, will encourage students to excel and push their limits while fostering teamwork and collaboration.
- 3. Rewards: Students will have the opportunity to win regular rewards linked to their house points such as termly movie afternoons for the leading house.

How to win points for your House: Houses win points based for 100% weekly attendance, achievement points given in lessons, golden tickets and faculty competitions.

How to keep up to date with the house System: Weekly updates are shared via the school Instagram page and ParentMail. The weekly updates include top students for achievement points, golden ticket winners and the current standings of each house.

Your Role: We encourage parents and guardians to actively support their child's participation in the school house system. Supporting your child to embrace the Hendon School values, take part in house faculty competitions, achieve 100% weekly attendance and excel within lessons to win achievement points and golden tickets will enhance their experience at Hendon School.

